

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4410 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2332 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ambhoj Kr Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant in both matters and  
the ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 in Civil Appeal  
No.4410/2011 are present.

Parties to file statement of case within time.

List again on 15.11.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj