

SECTION XVII

25.09.2014

MATTER FOR :

: 02

R/COURT NO.

ITEM NO. : 96

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4410 OF 2011

Naresh Kumar

....

Appellant

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

...

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 28th April, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:(Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 28.04.2011 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 to 3 have been served with NLPA but nobody has entered appearance so far. Respondent No.4 is represented through Mr. Niraj Sharma,Advocate. Service of NLPA is complete. Original record of the matter has been received from the Armed Forces Tribunal, New Delhi and is available for reference.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as Respondent No.4 have filed their respective statement of Case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for **pre-final** hearing under order V (1) Rule 30 of SCR, 2013..

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF September, 2014.

Copy to : Ms. L.R.Singh, Advocate
Mr.Niraj Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR