

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4410 of 2011

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2332 of 2011

O R D E R

Mr. L.R.Singh, learned counsel submits that the appellant has retired on attaining the age of superannuation on 31.03.2011. Hence, these appeals have become infructuous.

The appeals are, accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(L.NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J.
(HEMANT GUPTA)

NEW DELHI;
21st August, 2019

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4410/2011

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.2332/2011 (XVII)

(IA No. 1/2011 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Appearing

For the parties:

Mr. K.M.Natrajan, ASG

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Gupta, Adv

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. A Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)